
FEATURES

MECHANICAL DATA
* UL listed the recognized component directory, file #E94233
* Epoxy: Device has UL flammability classification 94V-O

* MSL: Level 2 RS-10M

RS1001M

Dimensions in inches and (millimeters)

MAXIMUM RATINGS AND ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Ratings at 25 OC ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.

SINGLE-PHASE GLASS PASSIVATED
SILICON BRIDGE RECTIFIER

2014-09
REV: A

MAXIMUM CHARACTERISTICS ( @ TA = 25oC unless otherwise noted ) 

Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3 ms single half sine-wave
superimposed on rated load

Maximum Average Forward Rectified Output Current
at Tc=100 degree with heatsink

Typical Thermal Resistance from junction to case

Operating and Storage Temperature Range

CHARACTERISTICS SYMBOL UNITS

200

Amps

Amps

Volts

Volts

Volts

OC/W

OC

Maximum Recurrent Peak Reverse Voltage

Maximum RMS Bridge Input Voltage

Maximum DC Blocking Voltage

ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS ( @ TA = 25oC unless otherwise noted ) 

CHARACTERISTICS

Maximum Forward Voltage Drop per element at 5.0A DC

Maximum Reverse Current at Rated
DC Blocking Voltage per element

SYMBOL

VF

IR

VRRM

VRMS

VDC

IO

IFSM

R JC

TJ,TSTG

RS1001M

RS1001M RS1004M

RS1004M

RS1005M

RS1005M

RS1006M

RS1006M

RS1007M

RS1007M

800

560

800

22

UNITS

1.1

5.0

Volts

mAmps

10

-55 to + 150

1.0

*

*

*

Low leakage
Low forward voltage
Mounting position : Any
Surge overload rating: 200 Amperes peak
Ideal for printed circuit boards

VOLTAGE RANGE 50 to 1000 Volts CURRENT 10 Amperes

*

*

resistive or inductive load.

Typical Thermal Resistance from junction to ambient R JA

TA=25 OC

TC=100 OC 0.2

Amps

RS1007M
THRU

RS1003M

RS1003M

RS1002M

RS1002M

50

35

50

1000

700

600

420

600

400

280

400

200

140

200

100

70

100 1000

Note: "Fully ROHS compliant", "100% Sn plating (Pb-free)".
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.150 (3.8)

.134 (3.4)

.098 (2.5)

.031 (0.8)

.023 (0.6)

Typical Current Square Time I2T A2S165.9



RATING AND CHARACTERISTICS CURVES ( RS1001M THRU RS1007M ) 

FIG.3 TYPICAL FORWARD CURRENT FIG.3 TYPICAL FORWARD CURRENT 
DERATING CURVE DERATING CURVE 

MOUNTING RORQUE (Kg.cm)

FIG.5 CONTACT THERMAL RESISTANCEFIG.5 CONTACT THERMAL RESISTANCE

 S
AN

TA
NE

O
U

O
R

F
W

AR
D

CU
RR

EN
T,

 (A
)

 
T

IN
S

INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE, (V)

TC = 150oC     (TYP)

TC = 25oC  (TYP)

0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 1.2 1.4 1.6
0.1

0.2

0.5

1

2

5

10

20
30

pulse test
per one diode

NUMBER OF CYCLE

FIG.2 SURGE FORWARD CURRENT CAPABILITYFIG.2 SURGE FORWARD CURRENT CAPABILITYFIG.1 TYPICAL INSTANTANEOUS FORWARDFIG.1 TYPICAL INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD
              CHARACTERISTICS              CHARACTERISTICS

non-repetitive
Tj=25oC

1 cycle
8.3ms 8.3ms

0 IFS
M

)A
 F

PE
AK

O
RW

AR
D 

SU
RG

E 
RR

EN
T,

 (
CU

sine wave
300

200

100

0
1 2 5 10 20 50 100

FIG.4 TYPICAL FORWARD CURRENT FIG.4 TYPICAL FORWARD CURRENT 
              DERATING CURVE              DERATING CURVE

0

A
RW

, (
A)

T
 C

UR
RE

N
DR

FO
E 

GARE
AV

AMBIENT TEMPERATURE( C)

on glass-epoxi substrate

P.C.B
soldering land 5mmf

sine wave
R-load
free in air

4 0 80 120 160
0

1

  2

  3

  4

RD
 C

UR
RE

NT
, (

)A
FO

RW
A

 E
G

ER
A

VA

CASE TEMPERATURE C

heatsink
Tc Tc

sine wave
R-load
on heatsink

80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160

8

10

2

0

6

4

(
CE

 
AN

ST
ES

I
 R

M
AL

TH
RE

o
)

W/C

with thermal compound

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1.6

1.5

1.4

1.3

1.2

1.1

1

oo



Marking Description

R S 1 0 0 X M 

V Y WW

Rectron Logo Part No. 
Plant - code 

Year – code 
(Y: Last digit of year & 

A:2010, B:2011…..)

Week – code 
(WW: 01~52) 

Voltage-code 
1-------50V   2-------100V 
3-------200V  4-------400V 
5-------600V  6-------800V 
7-------1000V

UL Logo 



PACKAGING OF DIODE AND BRIDGE RECTIFIERS

TUBE   PACK

PACKAGE EA PER BOX INNER BOX SIZE
(mm)

CARTON SIZE
(mm)

EA PER CARTON WEIGHT(Kg)

RS-4M/-10M 900  540*118*118 560*259*144 1,800 12.82

PACKING CODE

-C



                 Rectron Inc reserves the right to make changes without notice to any product 
              specification herein, to make corrections, modifications, enhancements or other 
              changes. Rectron Inc or anyone on its behalf assumes no responsibility or liabi-
              lity for any errors or inaccuracies.  Data sheet specifications and its information 
              contained are intended to provide a product description only. "Typical" paramet-
              ers which may be included on RECTRON data sheets and/ or specifications ca-
              n and do vary in different applications and actual performance may vary over ti-
              me.  Rectron Inc does not assume any liability arising out of the application or 
              use of any product or circuit.

                 Rectron products are not designed, intended or authorized for use in medical,
              life-saving implant or other applications intended for life-sustaining or other rela-
              ted applications where a failure or malfunction of component or circuitry may di-
              rectly or indirectly cause injury or threaten a life without expressed written appr-
              oval of Rectron Inc.  Customers using or selling Rectron components for use in 
              such applications do so at their own risk and shall agree to fully indemnify Rect-
              ron Inc and its subsidiaries harmless against all claims, damages and expendit-
              ures.

DISCLAIMER NOTICE



X-ON Electronics
 
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
 
Click to view similar products for Bridge Rectifiers category:
 
Click to view products by  Rectron manufacturer:  
 
Other Similar products are found below :  

MB2510  MB252  MB356G  MB358G  GBJ1504-BP  GBU15J-BP  GBU15K-BP  GBU4A-BP  GBU4D-BP  GBU6B-E3/45  GSIB680-E3/45 

DB101-BP  DF01  DF10SA-E345  KBPC50-10S  RS405GL-BP  G5SBA60-E3/51  GBU10J-BP  GBU6M  GBU8D-BP  GBU8J-BP  GSIB1520-

E3/45  2KBB10  36MB140A  TB102M  MB1510  MB258  MB6M-G  MB86  TL401G  MDA920A2  TU602  TU810  BR1005-BP  BR101-BP 

BR84DTP204  BU2008-E3/51  36MB100A  KBPC10/15/2501WP  KBPC25-02  VS-2KBB60  DF06SA-E345  DF1510S  VS-40MT160PAPBF 

W02M  GBL02-E3/45  GBU4G-BP  GBJ2506-BP  GBU6B-E3/51  GSIB15A80-E3/45  

https://www.x-on.com.au/category/semiconductors/discrete-semiconductors/diodes-rectifiers/bridge-rectifiers
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/rectron
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/mb2510
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/mb252
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/mb356g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/mb358g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/gbj1504bp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/gbu15jbp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/gbu15kbp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/gbu4abp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/gbu4dbp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/gbu6be345
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/gsib680e345
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/db101bp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/diodesincorporated/df01
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/df10sae345
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/kbpc5010s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/rs405glbp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/g5sba60e351
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/gbu10jbp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/gbu6m
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/gbu8dbp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/gbu8jbp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/gsib1520e345
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/gsib1520e345
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/2kbb10
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/36mb140a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/tb102m
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/mb1510
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/mb258
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/comchip/mb6mg
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/mb86
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/tl401g
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/motorola/mda920a2
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/tu602
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/tu810
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/br1005bp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/br101bp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/taitron/br84dtp204
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/bu2008e351
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/36mb100a
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/diotec/kbpc10152501wp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/kbpc2502
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/vs2kbb60
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/df06sae345
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/worldproducts/df1510s
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/vs40mt160papbf
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/w02m
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/gbl02e345
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/gbu4gbp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/microcommercialcomponentsmcc/gbj2506bp
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/gbu6be351
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/vishay/gsib15a80e345

